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Massacre at Millbrook
Final Overall Results Main Match

Cobra Cat GF 24.32 4 27.24 2 27.73 6 13.37 1 19.99 1 32.06 6 284.96 561 27.37 5 19.82 1 25.87 11 12.78 1 24.97 4 29.44 14

Fort Hays Preacher GF 24.74 6 27.95 4 22.68 2 14.80 2 24.26 4 28.42 3 297.04 712 31.96 13 28.62 6 26.27 12 16.56 3 29.62 13 21.16 3

Zbadger S 20.71 2 29.40 6 23.77 3 14.81 3 48.59 36 25.27 1 303.41 833 31.52 12 26.17 3 23.08 8 16.05 2 26.39 6 17.65 1

Trego Kid 49 28.99 12 27.65 3 22.10 1 23.42 13 22.23 3 34.39 13 305.57 854 31.26 11 28.36 4 18.92 3 26.09 15 18.55 1 23.61 6

Lightning Cat GF 16.80 1 26.85 1 35.19 13 27.29 19 34.26 22 26.61 2 300.88 935 20.11 1 20.97 2 20.66 4 22.79 10 19.74 2 29.61 16

El Vieho SL 22.00 3 28.33 5 51.00 27 18.86 6 20.62 2 38.39 16 331.00 1036 28.62 6 31.32 8 18.32 2 26.21 16 21.25 3 26.08 9

T J Bones S 32.55 18 31.95 9 26.51 5 16.98 4 26.35 8 31.09 5 335.00 1157 30.14 8 32.53 12 28.11 15 25.69 14 27.83 10 25.27 7

Stumbleweed S 31.78 17 36.67 14 28.17 7 19.89 9 29.64 12 34.10 12 339.47 1248 26.73 4 31.59 9 28.99 17 20.75 7 28.46 11 22.70 5

Cool Hand Cos S 24.52 5 31.11 8 26.15 4 20.13 10 29.93 13 44.91 25 345.92 1349 30.47 10 28.55 5 18.21 1 32.34 25 31.36 17 28.24 11

Cat Tracker S 24.92 7 30.16 7 999.90 45 19.53 8 42.14 31 29.58 4 1,304.94 16410 23.72 3 29.16 7 31.50 21 17.57 5 30.42 16 26.34 10

Kitty Carbine L49 37.37 22 39.65 16 44.75 20 17.63 5 25.65 7 32.71 10 377.75 16611 29.24 7 32.50 11 30.23 20 22.18 8 32.61 19 33.23 21

Trigger Happy Ted SL 27.60 10 33.31 10 37.61 14 39.26 34 26.59 9 32.42 7 383.25 17612 32.06 14 34.87 13 27.56 13 31.61 23 38.28 25 22.08 4

M. T. Brass FC 28.76 11 36.52 13 51.03 28 23.49 14 28.35 11 40.96 20 391.75 18613 36.00 20 37.72 18 22.46 7 29.65 20 27.12 7 29.69 17

Hyman Old Cowhad SD 29.84 14 46.04 21 44.61 19 19.23 7 25.32 6 35.29 14 403.13 19614 33.20 18 35.18 14 29.28 18 46.98 39 29.72 14 28.44 12

Bronco Terry GF 27.43 9 34.83 11 31.09 8 25.50 16 27.88 10 34.05 11 402.11 20815 32.93 16 47.21 29 25.01 9 36.15 30 37.83 24 42.20 35

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard SL 29.63 13 35.70 12 51.61 30 45.86 39 31.84 18 38.87 17 414.38 21516 30.20 9 35.62 16 33.50 22 20.69 6 30.11 15 30.75 18

J. C. 49 33.36 20 49.85 28 33.26 9 21.28 11 31.28 16 40.77 18 414.44 22317 34.99 19 44.76 27 37.74 28 24.54 13 33.38 21 29.23 13

Crooked Creek SD 27.04 8 37.39 15 999.90 45 22.86 12 30.09 14 32.67 9 1,357.03 22418 39.33 24 37.11 17 43.56 33 30.26 21 31.49 18 25.33 8

Deer Creek Drifter FCD 31.01 16 41.11 17 39.97 15 32.32 28 31.45 17 53.56 32 436.77 25019 42.83 28 35.37 15 22.43 6 38.26 34 27.64 9 40.82 33

Seymour Leadfly 49 37.97 26 68.43 37 49.76 25 30.39 23 30.47 15 40.83 19 450.24 25120 32.49 15 37.92 20 36.40 25 23.04 11 33.09 20 29.45 15

W B Earp SL 30.45 15 42.98 20 33.68 11 30.14 22 34.14 21 42.30 23 439.85 25321 54.05 36 43.65 26 21.94 5 35.95 29 27.39 8 43.18 37

D. B. Belle L49 40.85 28 41.67 18 47.23 22 31.56 25 36.91 24 38.17 15 443.10 25422 40.79 26 37.86 19 25.66 10 40.80 35 28.95 12 32.65 20

Ric-a-d-split FC 37.66 25 47.16 22 34.02 12 28.34 20 31.87 19 42.02 22 451.86 27423 38.71 23 38.24 21 47.00 38 27.75 17 40.42 27 38.67 28

Dolton Masterson FCD 33.56 21 53.44 31 50.74 26 41.73 36 24.88 5 47.84 28 463.75 28224 33.03 17 31.62 10 29.43 19 37.99 32 44.39 33 35.10 24

Ol' Zeke D 37.41 24 50.76 29 43.98 18 32.01 26 35.92 23 41.00 21 471.23 28825 40.72 25 46.53 28 35.17 24 22.50 9 49.96 36 35.27 25

Buster Jack COW 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 43 999.00 45 999.00 45 32.64 8 5,189.23 29526 22.57 2 40.84 25 37.19 26 16.61 4 25.10 5 19.28 2

Shalako Wray GF 42.02 29 51.13 30 41.43 16 25.30 15 37.01 25 44.96 26 475.97 29727 41.05 27 49.81 32 42.60 31 23.18 12 44.11 32 33.37 22

Mesquite Ranger 49 43.53 30 48.84 26 46.15 21 27.28 18 33.10 20 52.77 31 487.98 30228 45.21 29 40.51 24 27.56 13 52.27 41 35.33 23 35.43 26

Red River Wrangler GF 59.18 37 48.25 24 33.26 9 32.02 27 38.53 26 51.89 30 499.45 31329 36.07 21 39.56 23 41.03 29 29.03 19 51.81 38 38.82 30

Jinglebob Gerri CG 59.86 38 47.49 23 48.98 24 48.22 41 40.97 29 44.52 24 529.38 34230 37.29 22 53.65 36 44.89 34 28.86 18 39.12 26 35.53 27

Wyoming Double Oot ES 62.56 39 48.43 25 41.61 17 26.30 17 45.70 33 66.64 35 565.04 35831 62.54 41 49.70 31 46.82 37 42.24 36 40.48 28 32.02 19

Miss BJ LG 33.27 19 61.01 35 81.42 42 35.04 29 64.72 41 51.38 29 567.32 35932 50.28 33 39.18 22 28.29 16 45.67 37 35.23 22 41.83 34

Wishful Wade S 37.38 23 41.92 19 55.45 33 31.27 24 40.85 28 45.11 27 563.33 37133 56.43 38 55.78 39 63.17 43 30.44 22 65.72 44 39.81 31

Burgandy Ballou LFC 47.82 32 49.37 27 48.31 23 29.94 21 42.08 30 56.12 33 550.60 37334 52.07 35 55.48 38 48.67 40 31.79 24 46.65 34 42.30 36

Sadie Marcus LSS 39.02 27 67.36 36 51.35 29 40.85 35 39.05 27 104.20 45 633.71 39335 49.11 31 47.42 30 41.92 30 73.17 45 41.56 29 38.70 29

Gardner Kid SL 46.07 31 55.15 32 56.29 36 37.92 32 75.32 44 75.77 40 612.09 39936 61.53 40 50.49 33 43.11 32 33.25 26 42.94 30 34.25 23

Quirt Dunn ES 55.79 36 68.95 38 61.30 38 35.43 30 56.30 37 73.28 39 624.31 42037 45.79 30 53.83 37 46.71 35 34.38 27 47.67 35 44.88 38
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Walker Keeney CC 54.78 35 90.91 43 57.12 37 36.68 31 45.73 34 72.17 38 659.05 44338 50.14 32 57.54 41 47.76 39 36.59 31 61.79 42 47.84 40

Sister Jack LG 73.58 42 75.70 40 53.07 31 45.65 38 44.62 32 71.19 37 673.22 44739 65.25 43 53.21 35 50.02 41 38.15 33 62.18 43 40.60 32

Riptide FC 47.97 33 83.55 42 53.36 32 39.12 33 56.90 39 82.01 42 691.39 44940 70.44 44 58.13 42 35.04 23 58.87 44 43.68 31 62.32 44

Two Gun Papa S 54.29 34 58.84 34 79.80 41 53.53 42 48.24 35 76.72 41 682.92 45141 57.93 39 52.48 34 37.20 27 58.37 43 53.26 39 52.26 42

Misty Rider LSS 64.87 41 79.49 41 56.25 35 54.83 43 65.89 42 58.52 34 685.47 45742 51.50 34 66.49 43 46.78 36 35.05 28 50.47 37 55.33 43

Sweet Lil LG 63.25 40 73.00 39 55.74 34 46.79 40 58.46 40 68.33 36 695.84 47243 54.65 37 66.83 44 55.47 42 47.15 40 59.27 41 46.90 39

Chey Town Colt ES 88.29 43 56.28 33 62.40 39 43.96 37 56.86 38 101.33 44 758.26 48144 71.41 45 55.78 39 70.34 44 46.03 38 55.73 40 49.85 41

Mike B Tall BW 92.40 44 99.59 44 78.31 40 57.44 44 66.48 43 95.02 43 918.50 52245 64.53 42 70.87 45 84.30 45 52.60 42 89.27 45 67.69 45

Dueces Annie LWRA 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 43 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 46 11,988.00 54546 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46
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Category: Elder Statesman

Wyoming Double Oot 62.56 39 48.43 25 41.61 17 26.30 17 45.70 33 66.64 35 565.04 3581 62.54 41 49.70 31 46.82 37 42.24 36 40.48 2831 32.02 19

Quirt Dunn 55.79 36 68.95 38 61.30 38 35.43 30 56.30 37 73.28 39 624.31 4202 45.79 30 53.83 37 46.71 35 34.38 27 47.67 3537 44.88 38

Chey Town Colt 88.29 43 56.28 33 62.40 39 43.96 37 56.86 38 101.33 44 758.26 4813 71.41 45 55.78 39 70.34 44 46.03 38 55.73 4044 49.85 41

Category: Senior

Zbadger 20.71 2 29.40 6 23.77 3 14.81 3 48.59 36 25.27 1 303.41 831 31.52 12 26.17 3 23.08 8 16.05 2 26.39 63 17.65 1

T J Bones 32.55 18 31.95 9 26.51 5 16.98 4 26.35 8 31.09 5 335.00 1152 30.14 8 32.53 12 28.11 15 25.69 14 27.83 107 25.27 7

Stumbleweed 31.78 17 36.67 14 28.17 7 19.89 9 29.64 12 34.10 12 339.47 1243 26.73 4 31.59 9 28.99 17 20.75 7 28.46 118 22.70 5

Cool Hand Cos 24.52 5 31.11 8 26.15 4 20.13 10 29.93 13 44.91 25 345.92 1344 30.47 10 28.55 5 18.21 1 32.34 25 31.36 179 28.24 11

Cat Tracker 24.92 7 30.16 7 999.90 45 19.53 8 42.14 31 29.58 4 1,304.94 1645 23.72 3 29.16 7 31.50 21 17.57 5 30.42 1610 26.34 10

Wishful Wade 37.38 23 41.92 19 55.45 33 31.27 24 40.85 28 45.11 27 563.33 3716 56.43 38 55.78 39 63.17 43 30.44 22 65.72 4433 39.81 31

Two Gun Papa 54.29 34 58.84 34 79.80 41 53.53 42 48.24 35 76.72 41 682.92 4517 57.93 39 52.48 34 37.20 27 58.37 43 53.26 3941 52.26 42

Category: Ladies Silver Senior

Sadie Marcus 39.02 27 67.36 36 51.35 29 40.85 35 39.05 27 104.20 45 633.71 3931 49.11 31 47.42 30 41.92 30 73.17 45 41.56 2935 38.70 29

Misty Rider 64.87 41 79.49 41 56.25 35 54.83 43 65.89 42 58.52 34 685.47 4572 51.50 34 66.49 43 46.78 36 35.05 28 50.47 3742 55.33 43

Category: Silver Senior

El Vieho 22.00 3 28.33 5 51.00 27 18.86 6 20.62 2 38.39 16 331.00 1031 28.62 6 31.32 8 18.32 2 26.21 16 21.25 36 26.08 9

Trigger Happy Ted 27.60 10 33.31 10 37.61 14 39.26 34 26.59 9 32.42 7 383.25 1762 32.06 14 34.87 13 27.56 13 31.61 23 38.28 2512 22.08 4

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 29.63 13 35.70 12 51.61 30 45.86 39 31.84 18 38.87 17 414.38 2153 30.20 9 35.62 16 33.50 22 20.69 6 30.11 1516 30.75 18

W B Earp 30.45 15 42.98 20 33.68 11 30.14 22 34.14 21 42.30 23 439.85 2534 54.05 36 43.65 26 21.94 5 35.95 29 27.39 821 43.18 37

Gardner Kid 46.07 31 55.15 32 56.29 36 37.92 32 75.32 44 75.77 40 612.09 3995 61.53 40 50.49 33 43.11 32 33.25 26 42.94 3036 34.25 23

Category: B Western

Mike B Tall 92.40 44 99.59 44 78.31 40 57.44 44 66.48 43 95.02 43 918.50 5221 64.53 42 70.87 45 84.30 45 52.60 42 89.27 4545 67.69 45

Category: Senior Duelist

Hyman Old Cowhad 29.84 14 46.04 21 44.61 19 19.23 7 25.32 6 35.29 14 403.13 1961 33.20 18 35.18 14 29.28 18 46.98 39 29.72 1414 28.44 12

Crooked Creek 27.04 8 37.39 15 999.90 45 22.86 12 30.09 14 32.67 9 1,357.03 2242 39.33 24 37.11 17 43.56 33 30.26 21 31.49 1818 25.33 8

Category: Ladies F Cartridge

Burgandy Ballou 47.82 32 49.37 27 48.31 23 29.94 21 42.08 30 56.12 33 550.60 3731 52.07 35 55.48 38 48.67 40 31.79 24 46.65 3434 42.30 36

Category: Frontier Cartridge

M. T. Brass 28.76 11 36.52 13 51.03 28 23.49 14 28.35 11 40.96 20 391.75 1861 36.00 20 37.72 18 22.46 7 29.65 20 27.12 713 29.69 17

Ric-a-d-split 37.66 25 47.16 22 34.02 12 28.34 20 31.87 19 42.02 22 451.86 2742 38.71 23 38.24 21 47.00 38 27.75 17 40.42 2723 38.67 28

Riptide 47.97 33 83.55 42 53.36 32 39.12 33 56.90 39 82.01 42 691.39 4493 70.44 44 58.13 42 35.04 23 58.87 44 43.68 3140 62.32 44

Category: Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Deer Creek Drifter 31.01 16 41.11 17 39.97 15 32.32 28 31.45 17 53.56 32 436.77 2501 42.83 28 35.37 15 22.43 6 38.26 34 27.64 919 40.82 33

Dolton Masterson 33.56 21 53.44 31 50.74 26 41.73 36 24.88 5 47.84 28 463.75 2822 33.03 17 31.62 10 29.43 19 37.99 32 44.39 3324 35.10 24
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Category: Classic Cowgirl

Jinglebob Gerri 59.86 38 47.49 23 48.98 24 48.22 41 40.97 29 44.52 24 529.38 3421 37.29 22 53.65 36 44.89 34 28.86 18 39.12 2630 35.53 27

Category: Classic Cowboy

Walker Keeney 54.78 35 90.91 43 57.12 37 36.68 31 45.73 34 72.17 38 659.05 4431 50.14 32 57.54 41 47.76 39 36.59 31 61.79 4238 47.84 40

Category: Ladies Gun Fighter

Miss BJ 33.27 19 61.01 35 81.42 42 35.04 29 64.72 41 51.38 29 567.32 3591 50.28 33 39.18 22 28.29 16 45.67 37 35.23 2232 41.83 34

Sister Jack 73.58 42 75.70 40 53.07 31 45.65 38 44.62 32 71.19 37 673.22 4472 65.25 43 53.21 35 50.02 41 38.15 33 62.18 4339 40.60 32

Sweet Lil 63.25 40 73.00 39 55.74 34 46.79 40 58.46 40 68.33 36 695.84 4723 54.65 37 66.83 44 55.47 42 47.15 40 59.27 4143 46.90 39

Category: Gun Fighter

Cobra Cat 24.32 4 27.24 2 27.73 6 13.37 1 19.99 1 32.06 6 284.96 561 27.37 5 19.82 1 25.87 11 12.78 1 24.97 41 29.44 14

Fort Hays Preacher 24.74 6 27.95 4 22.68 2 14.80 2 24.26 4 28.42 3 297.04 712 31.96 13 28.62 6 26.27 12 16.56 3 29.62 132 21.16 3

Lightning Cat 16.80 1 26.85 1 35.19 13 27.29 19 34.26 22 26.61 2 300.88 933 20.11 1 20.97 2 20.66 4 22.79 10 19.74 25 29.61 16

Bronco Terry 27.43 9 34.83 11 31.09 8 25.50 16 27.88 10 34.05 11 402.11 2084 32.93 16 47.21 29 25.01 9 36.15 30 37.83 2415 42.20 35

Shalako Wray 42.02 29 51.13 30 41.43 16 25.30 15 37.01 25 44.96 26 475.97 2975 41.05 27 49.81 32 42.60 31 23.18 12 44.11 3227 33.37 22

Red River Wrangler 59.18 37 48.25 24 33.26 9 32.02 27 38.53 26 51.89 30 499.45 3136 36.07 21 39.56 23 41.03 29 29.03 19 51.81 3829 38.82 30

Category: Duelist

Ol' Zeke 37.41 24 50.76 29 43.98 18 32.01 26 35.92 23 41.00 21 471.23 2881 40.72 25 46.53 28 35.17 24 22.50 9 49.96 3625 35.27 25

Category: Ladies 49'r

Kitty Carbine 37.37 22 39.65 16 44.75 20 17.63 5 25.65 7 32.71 10 377.75 1661 29.24 7 32.50 11 30.23 20 22.18 8 32.61 1911 33.23 21

D. B. Belle 40.85 28 41.67 18 47.23 22 31.56 25 36.91 24 38.17 15 443.10 2542 40.79 26 37.86 19 25.66 10 40.80 35 28.95 1222 32.65 20

Category: 49'r

Trego Kid 28.99 12 27.65 3 22.10 1 23.42 13 22.23 3 34.39 13 305.57 851 31.26 11 28.36 4 18.92 3 26.09 15 18.55 14 23.61 6

J. C. 33.36 20 49.85 28 33.26 9 21.28 11 31.28 16 40.77 18 414.44 2232 34.99 19 44.76 27 37.74 28 24.54 13 33.38 2117 29.23 13

Seymour Leadfly 37.97 26 68.43 37 49.76 25 30.39 23 30.47 15 40.83 19 450.24 2513 32.49 15 37.92 20 36.40 25 23.04 11 33.09 2020 29.45 15

Mesquite Ranger 43.53 30 48.84 26 46.15 21 27.28 18 33.10 20 52.77 31 487.98 3024 45.21 29 40.51 24 27.56 13 52.27 41 35.33 2328 35.43 26

Category: Cowboy

Buster Jack 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 43 999.00 45 999.00 45 32.64 8 5,189.23 2951 22.57 2 40.84 25 37.19 26 16.61 4 25.10 526 19.28 2

Category: Ladies Wrangler

Dueces Annie 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 43 999.00 45 999.00 45 999.00 46 11,988.00 5451 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 46 999.00 4646 999.00 46
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